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Biographical Sketch

Mary Margaret Einhart resides in Toledo, Ohio, where she pursues her hobby of creating
an autograph collection of famous people. She has numerous autographs from famous people the
world over. She began her collection as a result of sending a congratulatory card on the birth of
John F. Kennedy Jr. to President and Mrs. Kennedy. In return she received a signed thank-you
note. She has been writing personal letters requesting signed photographs or notes ever since.
Her collection contains over 2000 signatures and autographs from famous people from around
the world.
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Scope and Content Note

This collection, compiled by Mary Margaret Einhart, contains autographs and signed
notes from people involved in the Watergate scandal, 1972-1974. The collection also contains
newspaper clippings on each person as well as general clippings about the Watergate scandal.
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S2
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Series List
Involved in Watergate
One half linear foot. Arranged alphabetically by name of person involved with
Watergate. Includes autograph and newspaper clippings on each person in
collection.

Impeachment Committee

One half linear foot. Arranged alphabetically by name of persons serving on the
impeachment committee. Includes autographs and newspaper clippings on each
person in collection.

Richard Nixon

One fourth linear foot. Arranged chronologically by years. Series includes
autographs from Richard Nixon and newspaper clippings pertaining to Richard
Nixon.

Watergate - General
One fourth of a linear foot. Series includes newspaper clippings on Watergate.
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Folder List

Box Folde Description
r

S1. Involved in Watergate

1 1 Baker, Howard

1 2 Chapin, Dwight

1 3 Colson, Charles

1 4 Connolly, James

1 5 Cox, Archibold

1 6 Dean, John

1 7 Ehrilichman, John

1 8 Ervin, Sam J. Jr.

1 9 Haldeman, H.R.

1 10 Hunt, Howard

1 11 Inouye, Daniel

1 12 Joworski, Leon

1 13 Kalmbach, Herbert

1 14 Krogh, Egil Jr.

1 15 Liddy, Gordon

1 16 McCord, James W. Jr.

1 17 Reinecke, Ed. Lt. Governor

1 18 Richardson, Elliot

1 19 Segretti, Donald

1 20 Sirica, Judge John Jr.

1 21 Weicker, Lowell

1 22 Woods, Rosemary
S2 Impeachment Committee

1 23 Brooks, Jack

1 24 Butler M Caldwell

1 25 Cohen, William S

1 26 Conyers, John Jr.

1 27 Danielson, George

1 28 Dennis, David

1 29 Doar, John

1 30 Donohue, Harold
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68

Drinan, Robert
Edwards, Don
Eilberg, Joshua
Fish, Hamilton
Flowers, Walter
Froelich, Harold
Garrison, Sam
Hogan, Lawrence
Holtzman, Elizabeth
Hungate, William
Hutchinson, Edward
Jenner, Albert
Jordan, Barbara
Kastenmeier, Robert
Latta, Delbert

Lott, Trent

Mann, James
Maraziti, Joseph
Mayne, Wiley
McClory, Robert
Mezvinsky, Edward
Moorhead, Carlos
Owens, Wayne
Sandman, Charles
Railsback, Tom
Rangel, Charles
Rodino, Peter
Sarbanes, Paul
Sieberling, John
Smith, Henry P. 1l1
Thorton, Ray
Waldie, Jerome
Wiggins, Charles

S3 Richard Nixon

Nixon, Richard

1968 Nixon Clippings
1969 Nixon Clippings
1970 Nixon Clippings
1971 Nixon Clippings
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1972 Nixon Clippings
1973 Nixon Clippings
1974 Nixon Clippings
1974 Nixon Clippings
1975 Nixon Clippings
1976 Nixon Clippings
1977 Nixon Clippings
1978 Nixon Clippings
1979 Nixon Clippings
1980 Nixon Clippings
1981 Nixon Clippings
1982 Nixon Clippings
1983 Nixon Clippings
1985 Nixon Clippings
1987 Nixon Clippings
1988 Nixon Clippings
1989 Nixon Clippings
1990 Nixon Clippings
1991 Nixon Clippings
1992 Nixon Clippings
1993 Nixon Clippings
1994 Nixon Clippings
1995 Nixon Clippings
1996 Nixon Clippings
1997 Nixon Clippings
1998 Nixon Clippings
1999 Nixon Clippings
Nixon Propaganda
Publication Information Nixon

S4 Watergate - General
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Watergate General Information
Watergate General Information
Watergate General Information
Watergate General Information
Watergate General Information



