™ The Ward M. Canaday Center for Special Collections The University of Toledo

Finding Aid

➤ Mary M. Einhart Autograph Collection, 1968-1999 ≺

MSS-146

Size: 1.5 linear feet

Provenance: Donated by Mary Margaret Einhart of Toledo in the names of her daughters: Ms. Mary A. Einhart and Mrs. Dorothy Santo.

Access: open

Collection Summary: This is a collection of signatures and autographs of individuals involved in the Watergate scandal (1972-74), as well as news clippings related to Watergate.

Subjects: Collectors and Collecting

Related Collections:

Processing Note: Collection arranged in four series containing autographs and newspaper clippings relating to each person. The autographs are encased in mylar folders.

Copyright: The literary rights to this collection are assumed to rest with the person(s) responsible for the production of the particular items within the collection, or with their heirs or assigns. Researchers bear full legal responsibility for the acquisition to publish from any part of said collection per *Title 17*, *United States Code*. The **Ward M. Canaday Center for Special Collections** may reserve the right to intervene as intermediary at its own discretion.

Completed by: Janice Hackbush, September 1999; last updated: July 2014.

Biographical Sketch

Mary Margaret Einhart resides in Toledo, Ohio, where she pursues her hobby of creating an autograph collection of famous people. She has numerous autographs from famous people the world over. She began her collection as a result of sending a congratulatory card on the birth of John F. Kennedy Jr. to President and Mrs. Kennedy. In return she received a signed thank-you note. She has been writing personal letters requesting signed photographs or notes ever since. Her collection contains over 2000 signatures and autographs from famous people from around the world.

Mary M. Einhart Autograph Collection, 1968-1999

Scope and Content Note

This collection, compiled by Mary Margaret Einhart, contains autographs and signed notes from people involved in the Watergate scandal, 1972-1974. The collection also contains newspaper clippings on each person as well as general clippings about the Watergate scandal.

Mary M. Einhart Autograph Collection, 1968-1999

Series List

S1 Involved in Watergate

One half linear foot. Arranged alphabetically by name of person involved with Watergate. Includes autograph and newspaper clippings on each person in collection.

S2 Impeachment Committee

One half linear foot. Arranged alphabetically by name of persons serving on the impeachment committee. Includes autographs and newspaper clippings on each person in collection.

S3 Richard Nixon

One fourth linear foot. Arranged chronologically by years. Series includes autographs from Richard Nixon and newspaper clippings pertaining to Richard Nixon.

S4 Watergate - General

One fourth of a linear foot. Series includes newspaper clippings on Watergate.

Folder List

Box	Folde r	Description
		S1. Involved in Watergate
1	1	Baker, Howard
1	2	Chapin, Dwight
1	3	Colson, Charles
1	4	Connolly, James
1	5	Cox, Archibold
1	6	Dean, John
1	7	Ehrilichman, John
1	8	Ervin, Sam J. Jr.
1	9	Haldeman, H.R.
1	10	Hunt, Howard
1	11	Inouye, Daniel
1	12	Joworski, Leon
1	13	Kalmbach, Herbert
1	14	Krogh, Egil Jr.
1	15	Liddy, Gordon
1	16	McCord, James W. Jr.
1	17	Reinecke, Ed. Lt. Governor
1	18	Richardson, Elliot
1	19	Segretti, Donald
1	20	Sirica, Judge John Jr.
1	21	Weicker, Lowell
1	22	Woods, Rosemary
		S2 Impeachment Committee
1	23	Brooks, Jack
1	24	Butler M Caldwell
1	25	Cohen, William S
1	26	Conyers, John Jr.
1	27	Danielson, George
1	28	Dennis, David
1	29	Doar, John
1	30	Donohue, Harold

Mary M. Einhart Autograph Collection, 1968-1999

1	31	Drinan, Robert
1	32	Edwards, Don
1	33	Eilberg, Joshua
1	34	Fish, Hamilton
1	35	Flowers, Walter
1	36	Froelich, Harold
1	37	Garrison, Sam
1	38	Hogan, Lawrence
1	39	Holtzman, Elizabeth
1	40	Hungate, William
1	41	Hutchinson, Edward
1	42	Jenner, Albert
1	43	Jordan, Barbara
1	44	Kastenmeier, Robert
1	45	Latta, Delbert
1	46	Lott, Trent
1	47	Mann, James
1	48	Maraziti, Joseph
1	49	Mayne, Wiley
1	50	McClory, Robert
1	51	Mezvinsky, Edward
1	52	Moorhead, Carlos
1	53	Owens, Wayne
1	54	Sandman, Charles
1	55	Railsback, Tom
1	56	Rangel, Charles
1	57	Rodino, Peter
1	58	Sarbanes, Paul
1	59	Sieberling, John
1	60	Smith, Henry P. III
1	61	Thorton, Ray
1	62	Waldie, Jerome
1	63	Wiggins, Charles

S3 Richard Nixon

1	64	Nixon, Richard
1	65	1968 Nixon Clippings
1	66	1969 Nixon Clippings
1	67	1970 Nixon Clippings
1	68	1971 Nixon Clippings

Mary M. Einhart Autograph Collection, 1968-1999

1	69	1972 Nixon Clippings
1	70	1973 Nixon Clippings
1	70	1974 Nixon Clippings
1	72	11 0
		1974 Nixon Clippings
1	73	1975 Nixon Clippings
1	74 7.7	1976 Nixon Clippings
1	75	1977 Nixon Clippings
1	76	1978 Nixon Clippings
1	77	1979 Nixon Clippings
1	78	1980 Nixon Clippings
1	79	1981 Nixon Clippings
1	80	1982 Nixon Clippings
1	81	1983 Nixon Clippings
1	82	1985 Nixon Clippings
2	1	1987 Nixon Clippings
2	2	1988 Nixon Clippings
2	3	1989 Nixon Clippings
2	4	1990 Nixon Clippings
2	5	1991 Nixon Clippings
	6	1992 Nixon Clippings
2 2 2 2 2 2	7	1993 Nixon Clippings
2	8	1994 Nixon Clippings
2	9	1995 Nixon Clippings
2	10	1996 Nixon Clippings
2	11	1997 Nixon Clippings
2	12	1998 Nixon Clippings
2	13	1999 Nixon Clippings
2	14	Nixon Propaganda
2	15	Publication Information Nixon
_	1.5	1 donedion information Maon

S4 Watergate - General

2	16	Watergate General Information
2	17	Watergate General Information
2	18	Watergate General Information
2	19	Watergate General Information
2	20	Watergate General Information